## 12200033420

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Cathinese Linky Harrie)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800390780528



07/13/22--01031--018 \*\*180.00

2022,\*\*\* 19 fii 9: 17

## COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
	Stylish Scrub Attire, LLC			
SUBJI		me of Limited Liab	ility Company	
The en	iclosed Articles of Organization and	fee(s) are submitte	d for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concernii	ng this matter to the	following:	
	Susie Williams			
		Name (	of Person	<del></del>
	Stylish Scrub Attire, LLC			
		Firm/C	ompany	
	2211 Tanglewood Ter			
		Ado	lress	
	Tallahassee, FL 32303			
		City/State a	nd Zip Code	
	discountsusic@yahoo.com	he used for future	annual report notificati	(on)
For furth	ner information concerning this matt		amaa report notireas	
	Susie Williams	850	445-3123	
	Name of Person	at ( Area Code	) Daytime Telephon	e Number
Englos	ed is a check for the following amo	int:		
	<del>-</del>		55.00 Filing Fee &	■\$160.00 Filing Fee,
<b>□\$</b> 12:	5.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filin Certificate of S	datus Certi	fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address		Street Address	
	New Filing Section Division of Corporation:	;	New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha	
	P.O. Box 6327		2415 N. Monroe Street	et. Snite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited L	iability Company is:		
Stylish Scrub A			W. I. C. " WI. C.")
(Mus	t contain the words "Limited I	Jability Company.	"L.L.C., or "LLC. )
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and st	reet address of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:
<u>Pr</u>	incipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
			t Torol wood Tor
2211 Tanglewo	od Ter	2211	I Tanglewood Ter
The Limited Liability Con	d Agent, Registered Office, a	Talla  K Registered Agen Registered Agent.	ahassee, FL 32303
Tallahassee, FL  ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Connother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & apany cannot serve as its own h an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. 1.)	ahassee, FL 32303 nt's Signature:
Tallahassee, FL  ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Connother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, a apany cannot serve as its own h an active Florida registration treet address of the registered	Registered Agent. 1.)	ahassee, FL 32303 nt's Signature:
Tallahassee, FL  ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Connother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & apany cannot serve as its own h an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. 1.)	ahassee, FL 32303 nt's Signature:
Tallahassee, FL  ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Connother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, a apany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered Susie Williams	Registered Agent.  agent are:	ahassee, FL 32303 nt's Signature:
Tallahassee, FL  ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Connother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, a apany cannot serve as its own h an active Florida registration treet address of the registered	Registered Agent.  Registered Agent.  agent are:  Name	ahassee, FL 32303  nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
Tallahassee, FL  ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Connother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & apany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered Susie Williams  2211 Tanglewood Ter	Registered Agent.  Registered Agent.  agent are:  Name	ahassee, FL 32303  nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REOUIRED

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Susie Williams
73111771	2211 Tanglewood Terr
	Tallahassee, FL 32303
Num	Susie Williams
MGR	2211 Tanglewood Terr
	Tallahassee, FL 32303
	- <u>-</u>
	<del>_</del>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ocument's effective date on the Departicle VI: Other provisions, if any.	iment of State's records.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	N. 11.
	1. 1.11/10.
<u> </u>	
	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
I am aware that ar	ry false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third	degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
2,,2	F /VI / COM
	Typed or printed name of signee
	1 Speci of printed name of signed
	Filing Fees:
\$172.00 Elling For for Artistan	of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optio	
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (C	.7puona) =
	•
	· · ·